shares in their property the Council receives the proceeds of purchasing the further
share, less certain costs. This contingent asset applies for a period of 30 years
commencing in 1993.

38. Impact of the Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards

The statement of Accounts for 2010/11 is the first to be prepared on an IFRS basis.

Adoption of the IFRS-based Code has resulted in the restatement of various

balances and transactions, with the result that some amounts presented in the

financial statements are difference from the equivalent figures presented in the

Statement of Accounts for 2009/10.

An explanation of the differences between the amounts presented in the 2009/10

financial statements and the equivalent amounts presented in the 2010/11 financial

statements is set out in the following tables and notes that accompany the tables.

Performance and Governance Committee – 27 September 2011
Item No. 7 – Appendix B

 74

Reconciliation of Net Worth Reported Under Previous GAAP to Net Worth

Under IFRS at the Date of Transition to IFRS (1st April 2009)

 Restated Effect of Transition to IFRS IFRS

 GAAP Absences Leases Grants Other

Note ref:  1 2 3 4

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Long Term Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment 11,264   4,261 15,525

Investment Property 6,138  (256)  (4,614) 1,268

Long Term Investments 3,138   844 3,982

Long Term Debtors 409  212   621

Total Long Term Assets 20,949 - (44) - 491 21,396

Current Assets

Short Term Investments 18,223   (6,955) 11,268

Cash and Cash Equivalents 41   6,111 6,152

Inventories 35   35

Short Term Debtors 2,619   2,619

Payments in Advance 192   192

Total Current Assets 21,110 - - - (844) 20,266

Current Liabilities

Receipts in Advance (2,098)   1,748  (350)

Grants Unapplied   -

Short Term Creditors (2,401)   194  (2,207)

Total Current Liabilities (4,499) - - 1,942 - (2,557)

Net Current Assets 16,611 - - 1,942 (844) 17,709

Long Term Liabilities

Long Term Creditors (373)   (373)

Provisions (2,445) (146)   (2,591)

Grants Deferred Account (138)   138  -

Net Pensions Liability (34,570)   (34,570)

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance   (1,503)  (1,503)

Total Long Term Liabilities (37,526) (146) - (1,365) - (39,037)

Total Net Assets 34 (146) (44) 577 (353) 68

Usable Reserves

Usable Capital Receipts Reserve 353   353

Earmarked Reserves 13,182   439  13,621

General Fund 3,713   3,713

Unusable Reserves

Capital Adjustment Account 16,054  (210) 138 (266) 15,716

Revaluation Reserve 1,345  (46)  (87) 1,212

Accumulated Absences Account - (146)   (146)

Financial Instruments Adj Account (106)   (106)

Collection Fund (7)   (7)

Pensions Reserve (34,570)   (34,570)

Deferred Capital Receipts 70  212   282

Total Reserves 34 (146) (44) 577 (353) 68

Performance and Governance Committee – 27 September 2011
Item No. 7 – Appendix B

 75

Reconciliation of Net Worth Reported Under Previous GAAP to Net Worth

Under IFRS at the End of the Latest Period Presented in the Most Recent

Financial Statements Under Previous GAAP (31st March 2010)

 Restated Effect of Transition to IFRS IFRS

 GAAP Absences Leases Grants Other

Note ref:  1 2 3 4

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Long Term Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment 12,350   4,989 17,339

Investment Property 6,470  (248)  (4,962) 1,260

Long Term Investments 739   3 742

Long Term Debtors 403  209  (1) 611

Total Long Term Assets 19,962 - (39) - 29 19,952

Current Assets

Short Term Investments 18,667   (5,507) 13,160

Cash and Cash Equivalents 29   5,504 5,533

Inventories 22   22

Short Term Debtors 6,211   6,211

Payments in Advance 190   190

Total Current Assets 25,119 - - - (3) 25,116

Current Liabilities

Receipts in Advance (2,295)   1,720  (575)

Grants Unapplied

Short Term Creditors (2,929)   278  (2,651)

Total Current Liabilities (5,224) - - 1,998 - (3,226)

Net Current Assets 19,895 - - 1,998 (3) 21,890

Long Term Liabilities

Long Term Creditors (371)   (371)

Provisions (2,469) (152)   (2,621)

Grants Deferred Account (289)   289  -

Net Pensions Liability (58,904)   (58,904)

Capital Grants Receipts in Advance   (1,436)  (1,436)

Total Long Term Liabilities (62,033) (152) - (1,147) - (63,332)

Total Net Assets (22,176) (152) (39) 851 26 (21,490)

Usable Reserves

Usable Capital Receipts Reserve 537   537

Earmarked Reserves 13,954   562  14,516

General Fund 3,713   3,713

Unusable Reserves

Capital Adjustment account 15,250  (202) 289 (39) 15,298

Revaluation Reserve 3,430  (46)  65 3,449

Accumulated Absences Account - (152)   (152)

Financial Instruments Adj Account (211)   (211)

Collection Fund -   -

Pensions Reserve (58,904)   (58,904)

Deferred Capital Receipts 55  209   264

Total Reserves (22,176) (152) (39) 851 26 (21,490)

Performance and Governance Committee – 27 September 2011
Item No. 7 – Appendix B

 76

Reconciliation to Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Under IFRS

for the Latest Period in the Most Recent Annual Financial Statements (Year

Ended 31st March 2010)

 Net Expenditure

 Previous   IFRS

 GAAP Absences Leases Grants Other

Note ref:  1 2 3 4

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Gross expenditure, gross
income and net expenditure of

continuing operations

Central Services to the Public 3,468 1   1 3,470

Cultural, Environmental,

Regulatory and Planning Services

9,618 4 18 (91) (97) 9,452

Highways and Transport Services (1,015)   6 (1,009)

Housing Services 1,959 1  718 (138) 2,540

Non Distributed Costs 50   50

Net Cost of Services 14,080 6 18 627 (228) 14,503

Other Operating Expenditure 2,716   2,716

Financing and Investment Income

and expenditure

2,118  (22)  54 2,150

Taxation and Non Specific Grant

Income

(18,540)   (901)  (19,441)

(Surplus)/Deficit on the
Provision of Services

374 6 (4) (274) (174) (72)

(Surplus) or Deficit on the

revaluation of Property, Plant &
Equipment Assets

   (2,255) (2,255)

Actuarial (gains)/losses on

Pension Assets/Liabilities

   23,884 23,884

Total Comprehensive Income

and expenditure
374 6 (4) (274) 21,455 21,557

Note 1: Short Term Accumulating Compensated Absences

Short-term accumulating compensated absences refers to benefits that employees

receive as part of their contract of employment, entitlement to which is built up as

they provide services to the council.  The most significant benefit covered by this

heading is holiday pay.

Employees build up an entitlement to paid holidays as they work.  Under the Code,

the cost of providing holidays and similar benefits is required to be recognised when

employees render services that increase their entitlement to future compensated

absences.  As a result, the council is required to accrue for any annual leave earned